

(Board of Alders Notice New Haven) The City Services and Environmental Policy Committee of the Board of Alders will meet "in-person" on Thursday, November 14, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the Board of Alders Chamber located at 165 Church Street, 2nd Floor, New Haven, Connecticut, to hear and act on the following items:

- 1) LM-2024-0467 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS DESIGNATING THE CORNER OF ARGYLE STREET AND DIXWELL AVENUE AS "JAMES WALKER WAY" IN PERPETUITY, FOR HIS LOVE, COMMITMENT, CONTRIBUTIONS AND SERVICE TO PEOPLE IN THE DIXWELL NEIGHBORHOOD.
- 2) LM-2024-0504 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS DESIGNATING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF CONGRESS STREET AND WEST STREET AS "ANNIE LOUIS BOYD WAY" IN PERPETUITY FOR HER LOVE, COMMITMENT, GREAT CONTRIBUTIONS, AND SERVICE TO PEOPLE IN THE HILL NEIGHBORHOOD.
- 3) LM-2024-0513 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS DESIGNATING THE CORNER OF EAST STREET AND HUMPHREY STREET "RAYMOND C. WALLACE, JR. WAY" IN PERPETUITY FOR HIS SELFLESS ACTS OF KINDNESS AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO RESIDENTS IN THE FAIR HAVEN/MILL RIVER NEIGHBORHOOD.
- 4) LM-2024-0590 ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN APPROVING THE PARKS DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT \$104,613 from the URBAN RESOURCES INITIATIVE
- 5) <u>LM-2024-0597</u>

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS TO ACCEPT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND TO IMPLEMENT THE "PARK EQUITY ACCELERATOR" PROGRAM.

Per Order: Hon. Anna M. Festa, Chair Attest: Hon. Michael Smart, City/Town Clerk

These items are on file and available in the Office of the City Clerk located at 200 Orange Street, Room 202, New Haven, Connecticut 06510.

For accessibility related accommodations, please call (203) 946 7651 (V) or (203) 946 8582 (TTY/TDD).

Public comment/testimony may also be submitted via email to publictestimony@newhavenct.gov before 2:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

This meeting may be viewed on the New Haven Board of Alders YouTube page.